 SAN DIEGO COUNTY " Item No.
S# REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: FEBRUARY 8, 2012

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from December 5, 2011 through
January 8, 2012 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from
December 5, 2011 through January 8, 2012

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEQ or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B,

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[ ] Community [] Customer [ ] Employee [X Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

000022




ITEM NO. 3

" Pagezof2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub.
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a “project” subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a “development” as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

030023




Attachment "A"
____ AWARDED CONTRACTS AND CHANGE ORDERS SIGNED BETWEEN December 5, 2011 - January 8, 2012

Date Signed cP#

Company Owner Contract End Date
P A
This agreement was approved by the Board at the November 3, 2011
0110412 NA  |The Jones Payne Group, Inc. mc - T""’l contracior wil provide :‘x‘a'f‘:;'?"“‘l pura) and RFQ I Ghaemi | § 19,000,00000 | 12131114
Program.

y200C0




[ ]

TR

Date

CiP#

Description of Change

Change Order
Value {(+14)

Change Order
Value{%){+/-)

New
Contract

New End
Date

121811

NA JAMEC EBI, Inc.

AMEC €3/ inc p stomm water ag rh
%0 the Authorty's Environmental Depsrimant. The First
A changes the C ‘s name from
MACTEC Englneering snd Corauiting inc to AMEC E&I
inc, adds two subcontractors and thedr hourly rate 1o the

Exhibk 8 C page. Therg is no
increass in compansation.

3

2,000,000.00

%

$ 2.000,000.00

10131715

1211511

WA 1Zoological Society of San Diego

The S i tha Authority's option
to extarsd the contract for an addfionsl ons yesar term and
L the amount of comp by
$80,000.00 R the continued monkonng of the Callfomia
lenst lem al the San Diego Intemational Airport.

»

32000000

$ 80.000.00

8%

$  400,000.00

128112

01012

WA [Passur Aerospece, Inc.

The S the amaunt of]
compensation by $8.000.00 and axtends the term of the
contract ninety days for
vt Suppost 3arvicas for the Authority's existing fight
tracking and slespace visualization program while a new
solictation Is tackitated.

41,695.96

$ 8,000.00

$ 4980556

03312

010812

WA | PlenmBids, inc.

The First Amandmant extends the term of the contract two

years, and incroases the maman amcunt of

pansation by $40,000 for the continued usage of &
ing sofiy systsm.

§0,000.00

$ 40,000.00

80%

3 90,000.00

o294

12/28/11

WA iKieinfeider West. inc.

The was gpproved oy the Board ot
the November 3, 2011 based mesting. The Second
Amendment extarvls Uie tarm of the contract by one ysar
for d orv-coll prof tasting. speciel
inspection, and geciechnical senvicas for capital
irnproveeent projects.

3,500,000.00

0%

$ 3,500,000.00

120112

12t

NA

The Sacond Amendment was approve by the Board at
the November 3, 2011 board meeting. The Second
JAmendment extends tie tarm of the contract by one year
for conts on-cok professi tasting. specisl
inspection, and geotechnicel services for capital

i A

3.500,000.00

$ 3,500,000.00

1213112

12728011

Ninye & Moore Geotechnical &
NA JEnvironmental Sciencas
Consuttants

The Second Amendment was approved by the Board at
the November 3, 2011 board meeting. The Second
Amendment axtands the isrm of the contract by one year
for on-colt p fusting, special
Inspection, and gectechnical services for capial

improvement projects.

3,500,000.00

3 3.500,000.00

12312




Authority

Attachment "B"
REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM DECEMBER 5, 2011 TO JANUARY 8, 2012

— . P “ Area » .
Begin/End Dates Doc. # Tenant/Company Agreement Type Property Location |Use rop?;t}{) Consideration |Comments
To evaluate i
Pre-security locations  |bicaerosols The’ permitied use shal
t Terminais 1 and 2 ting fr ot interfere with
1217/2011-1131/2012 |LE-0634  |National University Right of Entry Permit |2 ' & » [emanating Tom N/A NIA passenger activities or
San Diego human breath in : .
: . ) business operations at
International Airport  |airport i
. airport.
environment
Storage of
11112008 - 12/31/2012 |LE-0633  |American Aidlines, Inc. Use and Occupancy | Cargo buildings on Air Jequipment and 1350sf  [$1,069/mo.
Permit Lane Road cabin services

g2000u

Authori . Pro| Area .
Effective Date Doc #ty Tenant/Company Agreement Type Property Location |Use p?g) Consideration |Comments
4/111-3/3112;
Aviati $7,200/mo.
indu-_:.ltorina| 4{1/12-3131/13:
including wind $8,000/mo.
tunnel 9 4/1/13-3/31/14:
j $8,800/mo,
ZQ:{;‘S o::;, 411114-3131115: Extends termination
41112011 LE-0294 San Diego Air & Space Technology Amendment No. 2 3050 Ffacaﬁc Highway, development of 50,000 8.1, $9,800/mo. date‘to 3/31/2021 and
Genter San Diego force 4/1/15-3/31116: provides for annual rent
measurement $10,400/mo. increases
systems, and 4/1/16-3131/17: Rent
related research 2;::: to by both
and engineerin
servicei ¢ A1V T7-3131/2021:
Annual CP!
instmentsg
Hshoz 1 Attachment B - Real Property Agreements Executed 12 _05_11-01 08 12




